

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 20307 of 2004

Petitioner :- Ram Asrey And Others

Respondent :- Roshan Lal And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Manoj Chaudhary, Amish Kumar Srivastava, Fazal Kareem Zafari, P.K. Mishra, Shive Datta Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., A.K. Misra, U.K. Mishra, V.K. Singh, Varchasva Bajpai

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

This matter was mentioned in the morning to be taken up but learned Counsel for the petitioner has not been able to serve learned Counsel for the other side.

The matter is said to be ready.

Adjourned to **01.04.2025**.

Let information of this order be communicated to Mr. Varchasva Bajpai, learned Counsel for the respondent by the Office in writing **within 48 hours**.

Order Date :- 24.3.2025

Vijay