

Court No. - 49

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 20307 of 2004

Petitioner :- Ram Asrey And Others

Respondent :- Roshan Lal And Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Manoj Chaudhary, Amish Kumar Srivastava, Fazal Kareem Zafari, P.K. Mishra, Shive Datta Yadav

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., A.K. Misra, U.K. Mishra, V.K. Singh, Varchasva Bajpai

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

A rejoinder affidavit has been filed today in Court. It is taken on record. Let it be numbered by the Office.

Parties have exchanged affidavits.

Admit.

Heard forthwith.

Heard Mr. Amish Kumar Srivastava, learned Counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Varchasva Bajpai, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no.1 and Ms. Monika Arya, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel on behalf of the State.

List for further hearing on **17.04.2025 at 2:00 p.m.**

Order Date :- 1.4.2025

Vijay