

**Court No. - 49**

**Case :-** WRIT - B No. - 20307 of 2004

**Petitioner :-** Ram Asrey And Others

**Respondent :-** Roshan Lal And Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Manoj Chaudhary, Amish Kumar  
Srivastava, Fazal Kareem Zafari, P.K. Mishra, Shive Datta Yadav

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C., A.K. Misra, U.K. Mishra, V.K.  
Singh, Varchasva Bajpai

**Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.**

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.

List on **01.09.2025 at 2.00 p.m.**

**Order Date :-** 14.8.2025

Prashant D.