



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - B No. - 20307 of 2004

Ram Asrey And Others

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

Roshan Lal And Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Amish Kumar Srivastava, Fazal
Kareem Zafari, P.K. Mishra, Shive
Datta Yadav

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.K. Misra, U.K. Mishra, V.K. Singh,
Varchasva Bajpai

Court No. - 55

HON'BLE CHANDRA KUMAR RAI, J.

As prayed, list this matter on **04.11.2025**.

(Chandra Kumar Rai,J.)

October 13, 2025

Neetu